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RWD, 

Works 

Division, 

Katihar 

Requisition 

Format 
for 

Scheme 

Head 
-

MR 

(3054) 

Under 

Bihar 

Rural 

Road 

maintenance 

Policy 
20 
18 

(Initial 

Rectification 

and 

Surface 

Renewal) 

Name 
of 

Division : 

Katihar 

Administrative Approval (AA) 

Agreement Amount 

(in Lac) 

Against (In lac) 
Requisition work done 

up to date expenditure 

Previous Total Alloted Amount (In Lac) 

Value of 

Thíckness 

Remarks 

as per MIS 
(In Lac) 

Bitumen Content in percentage 

of 
Bitumen Layer (in mm) 

Value of IRI (in mm/km) 

Actual Date 

of 

Date of as per 
Agreement 

Agreement 
No. 
& 

Completion 

Date 

5 years Routine 
Maintenance 

(In lac) 

Initial 

Rectification with Surface 
Renewal (in lac) 

Name of Road 

SI. 

Completion 

Administr 
ative (AA) Letter No & Date 

Approval 

Project ID as 
per MIS 

Amount (in Lac) 

Length (In Km) 

ackage no 
ackag 

No 

Surtace Complete 

296.00000 

0 

0.00000 

5.1% 

25mm 

2851.86 

21.08.2023 

03MBD/22-23, 
22.11.2022 

87.44300 

406.72400| 296.171 17 

5.718 

21105602019 

1304/ 23.03.22 

Dumarhaat To 
Bakhari Railway 

Station via 

MR-N/22-23 KATIHAR/O4 

296.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

Total 

Divisional Accounts 

Executive Engineer 

RWD, 

Works 

Division, 

Katihar 

RWD, 

Works 

Division, 

Katibar 

00000 

Marghiya 

Oficer 



No 

2. 

1 Newv Maintenance 
Policy-2018 

4 

Name of Schenne 

iii. 

1 

Sanction No. & Date 
with Amount 
(in Rs. Lacs) 

V. 

L1. No- 017 DI- 26. 02.21 
LL, No -027 Dt- 04.05 21 
L4. No.- 040 Dt- 14 06.21 
LL No - 052 Dt- 24 08.21 
Lt, No.- 058 DL- 27,10.21 

L1. No,- 060 DI- 09.11.21 
LI. No,- 064 DI,- 06.12.21 

Lt, No.- 068 DI- 23.12.21 
LL No- 002 Dt.- 03.01.22 
LI, No.- 00S DI.- 25.01.22 

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) 
Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the month of Aug, 2023 

New Maintenance Policy-2018 

LI, No.- 010 Dt- 21.02.22 
L4, No.- 016 Dt.- 08,03.22 

LI, No.- 018 DE- 1L.03.22 
LI, No.- 020 DI- 14.03.22 

LL, No.- 022 Dt.- 16.03.22 

Decrease in Limit vide 
LL. No.- 43 Dt.- 08.04.22 
Lt, No.- 049 Dt.- 27.04.22 
Lt, No,- 001 Dt- 20,05.22 

Certified that: 

Lt, No.- 010 Dt.- 01.07.22 

|Decrease in Limit vide 
Lt. No.- 021 Dt.-08,08.22 
Lt, No.- 022 Dt.- 08.08.22 
LL, No.- 035 Dt.- 13.10.22 

Lt, No.- 004 Dt.- 10,01.23 

Kind of Checks exercised : 

Lt, No.- 010 Dt- 27.01.23 

Lt, No.- 067 Dt.- 27.04.23 

Lt, No,- 072 Dt.- 10.05.23 
Lt, No.- 085 Dt.- 14.06.23 

|Lt, No.- 106 DI.- 02,08.23 

Total : 

3. Physical Progress achieved : 
All other codal formalities have been observed. 

FORM GFR 19-A 

Construction of Road Works. 

Amount 

Construction of CD Works. 

Received 
(in Rs. Lacs) 

80,03702 Certified that out of Rs. 5685,41463 lacs received upto the year 2023-24 70.40501in favour of Ex. Enginccr, RWD, Kat1ihara sum of Rs. 5610.7219i lacs has 368 10325 been utilized for the purpose of NMP-2018 rural roads Schemes as gIven in 273.38928 the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 161.36000 74.69272 lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under. 
3S7,44478 

Divisional Accounts Officer 

RWD, Works Division, Katihar 

765.74778 
98,70000 
4.80697 

358.67297 
145.54793 
87.69809 

297.69721 
232 89165 
143.38493 
-52.53678 

325.53270 
80.76314 
6.54352 

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulilled 

and that I have exercised the following checks to se that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned 

-0.34413 

449.30260 
230.46260 

97.39464 

Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engincer. 

iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant. 

36.97947 

Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 
Construction materials have been tested. 

559.91000 
78.00000 

294.97000 
132.55000 

5685.41463 

Particulars 

i. Work has been done as per specification and with quality. 

Executive Egmcer, 
RWD (W) Division, Katihar. 



Email - rwdkatihar(@gmail.com 

9HG fh sllI È f qeg- DUMMAR - BAKHARI RAILWAY STATION 
VIA MARGHIA, Project ID- 21105602019 T TÍ 34q4gd GI yIG yfRIGT h4 

22y2023 



Name of Customer :Prem Kumar 
Name of Work/ Road :Dumarhaat se 

Location of test 
(in km) 

Sr.no 

1 

3 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

E382s 

0.100 

0.200 

0.300 

0.400 

0.500 
0.600 

0.700 
0.800 

0.900 

1.000 

1.100 

1.200 

1.300 

1.400 

1.500 

1.600 

1.700 
1.800 

1.900 

2.000 

2.100 

2.200 

2.300 

2.400 

2.500 

2.600 

2.700 
2.800 
2.900 

3.000 

3.100 
3.200 

3.300 

3.400 

3.500 

3.600 

3.700 

3.800 

Lab Job number :61 
Date :13-08-2023 

3.900 

Bakhari Railway Station via Marghiva 
Corrected U.l value 

(mm/km) 
2787 

3175 

2400 

2690 

2593 

2981 

2593 

2497 
2884 

3466 

2400 

2400 

2497 

2787 

2690 

2593 

2884 

1915 

2884 

2400 

2109 

2497 

3272 

2981 

3369 

3175 

3466 

3175 

3659 

3562 

3272 

2884 

2981 

2787 

2884 

2400 

3078 

3369 

2593 

|2023 

Road catagory 

ooooooooooooooooooooouooooooooooooooooo G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

1481 
Executive Engineer 

R.WD (W) Division Katihar 



Sr.no 

40 

41 

47 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

Location of test 

(in km) 
4.000 

4.100 

4.200 

4.300 
4.400 

4.500 
4.600 

4.700 
4.800 

4.900 

5.000 

S.100 

5.200 

5.300 

5.400 

5.500 
5.600 

5.700 

Average IRI Value 

Corrected U.l value 
(mm/km) 

2690 

3175 

A 

2787 

2593 

3466 

2497 

2884 

3175 

3078 

2884 

2690 

2981 

2400 

2400 

2787 

3078 

2981 

2981 

2851.86 

13/08/2023 

Road catagory 

ooooooooooooooo 
G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

Executive Engineer 
R.W.D (W) Division Kalihar 



Lab 

Job 

number 
:61 

Date :13-08-2023 

Name 
of 

Work/ 

Road 

:Dumarhaat 
se 

Bakhari 

Railway 

Station 

via 

Marghiya 

Name 
of 

Customer 

:Prem 

Kumar 

Event 

Longitude 

Latitude 

CATEGORY 

IRI 

OR 

Speed 

Bumps 

Length 

ROAD 

Section 

mm/km 

mm/km 

Rate 

in mm 

in km 

No. 

Time 

Y=0*X^ 

2+0.969 * 
X 

+74.60 

Date 

Normal 

87.32611 

25.51539 

G 

2787 

2800 

280 

0.1 

61 

X = 3000 

11: 5:9 

Normal 

87.32613 

25.51448 

G 

3175 

3200 

10.1 

320 

0.1 

61 

Y = 2981 

11: 5: 44 

Normal 

13/ 8/ 23 13/ 8/ 23 

87.32598 

25.51359 

2400 

2400 

10.1 

240 

0.1 

51 

Normal 

11: 6: 0 

87.32588 

13/ 8/ 23 

25.51275 

2690 

2700 

10.1 

270 

0.1 

(R) RURAL ROAD 

Normal 

61 

87.32588 

25.51184 

2593 

2600 

10.1 

260 

0.1 

51 

Poor 
4001-5000 >5001 

11:7:0 11: 6: 19 

Average 

13/ 8/ 23| 13/ 8/ 23| 

Good 

Curve 

87.32611 

25.51096 

2981 

3000 

20.2 

300 

0.1 

<4000 

Normal 

61 

87.32662 

25.51027 

2593 

2600 

20.2 

260 

0.1 

Normal 

61 

87.32687 

11: 7: 0 11:7:27 

25.50935 

G 

2497 

2500 

20.2 

250 

0.1 

51 

Normal 

11: 8: 0 

87.32705 

13/ 8/ 23| 13/ 8/ 23 13/ 8/ 23 

25.50849 

G 

2884 

2900 

10.1 

290 

0.1 

61 

Normal 

11: 8:5 

87.32719 

13/ 8/ 23 

25.50768 

3466 

3500 

20.2 

350 

0.1 

61 

Curve 

11: 8: 41 

87.32756 

13/ 8/ 23 

25.50688 

oooooooooooooouoooouooo 
G 

2400 

2400 

20.2 

240 

0.1 

61 

Normal 

11:9:0 

87.32848 

13/ 8/ 23| 

25.50662 

G 

2400 

2400 

20.2 

240 

Normal! 

0.1 

87.32958 

61 

25.50660 

2497 

2500 

30.3 

250 

Normal 

0.1 

87.33029 

61 

25.50684 

2787 

2800 

30.3 

280 

Normal 

0.1 

87.33150 

61 

25.50705 

2690 

2700 

30.3 

270 

0.1 

Normal 

61 

87.33264 

13/ 8/ 

23| 11:9: 
13 

13/8/ 

23| 

11:9: 
13 

13/ 
8/ 
23 

11:9: 
13 

25.50711 

G 

2593 

2600 

30.3 

260 

0.1 

Normal 

61 

87.33316 

11: 10: 0 

25.50678 

2884 

2900 

20.2 

290 

0.1 

61 

Normal 

11: 10: 23 

87.30000 

13/ 8/ 23 13/ 8/23| 

25.50577 

1915 

1900 

20.2 

190 

0.1 

Normal 

61 

87.33365 

25.50523 

13/ 8/ 23 

G 

2884 

2900 

10.1 

290 

0.1 

51 

11: 10: 23 11: 11:1 

Normal 

87.33379 

13/ 8/ 23 

25.50433 

G 

2400 

2400 

20.2 

240 

0.1 

61 

Normal 

11: 11: 1 

87.33357 

13/ 8/ 23 

25.50341 

G 

2109 

2100 

20.2 

210 

0.1 

61 

Normal 

11: 11:1 

87.33387 

13/ 8/ 23 

25.50265 

2497 

2500 

10.1 

250 

0.1 

61 

Normal 

11: 12:0 

87.33424 

13/ 8/ 23 

25.50180 

3272 

3300 

10.1 

330 

0.1 

Normal 

61 

87.33412 

11: 12: 11 

25.50112 

G 

2981 

3000 

10.1 

300 

äs333333|8333|saalals 
0.1 

Normal 

61 

87.32378 

11: 12: 46] 

25.49457 

3369 

3400 

20.2 

340 

0.1 

61 

Normal 

11: 21: 10 

87.32380 

13/8/ 23 13/ 8/ 23 13/8/ 23 

25.49499 

3175 

3200 

10.1 

320 

0.1 

61 

Normal 

11: 21: 46 

87.32378 

13/ 8/23 

25.49541 

G 

3466 

3500 

20.2 

350 

0.1 

Normal 

61 

87.32377 

25.49550 

13/ 8/ 23 

3175 

3200 

10.1 

320 

0.1 

Speed Breaker 

51 

87.32357 

25.49637 

13/ 8/ 23 

3659 

3700 

10.1 

370 

Speed Breaker 

0.1 

87.32278 

61 

25.49663 

3562 

3600 

10.1 

360 

Normal 

0.1 

87.32212 

61 

25.49725 

3272 

3300 

10.1 

330 

Normal 

0.1 

87.32069 

61 

25.49704 

G 

2884 

2900 

10.1 

290 

Exechive Erigiheer 

0.1 

Normal 

61 

87.31998 

25.49697 25.49743 

G 

2981 

3000 

20.2 

300 

Curve 

87.31891 

0.1 

61 

G 

2787 

2800 

20.2 

280 

0.1 

11: 22: 16| 

13/ 
8/ 

23| 
11: 

23: 
27| 11: 22:51 

13/ 
8/ 
23 

11: 
23: 
27 

13/ 
8/ 

23| 

11: 
24: 
2 

13/ 
8/ 

23| 

11: 
25: 
0 

13/ 

8/23 

11: 

25: 
31 

13/ 
8/ 

23| 

11: 
25: 
31 

61 

R.W.D 
(W) 

Division 

Katihar 

3102022 

13/ 
8/ 
23 

11:9: 
48 



Longitude 

Latitude 

CATEGORY 

IRI 

OR 

Speed 

Bumps 

Event 

Length 

Section 

ROAD 

mm/km 

mm/km 

Rate 

in mm 

in km 

No. 

Time 

Date 

Normal 

87.31847 

25.49817 

G 

2884 

2900 

10.1 

290 

0.1 

61 

11:26: 7 

13/ 8/ 23| 

Normal 

87.31887 

25.49913 

2400 

2400 

10.1 

240 

0.1 

61 

Normal 

11: 26:7 

87.31830 

25.49950 

3078 

3100 

20.2 

310 

0.1 

51 

Normal 

87.31734 

25.49972 

3369 

3400 

10.1 

340 

0.1 

51 

Curve 

87.31640 

25.49980 

2593 

2600 

10.1 

260 

0.1 

61 

Normal 

87.31540 

25.49987 

G 

2690 

2700 

10.1 

270 

0.1 

61 

Normal 

87.31438 

25.49996 

3175 

3200 

20.2 

320 

0.1 

Curve 

61 

87.31375 

25.49954 

2787 

2800 

20.2 

280 

0.1 

Normal 

61 

87.31342 

25.49863 

G 

2593 

2600 

10.1 

260 

0.1 

Normal 

61 

87.31316 

25.49778 

3466 

3500 

10.1 

350 

0.1 

Normal 

51 

87.31293 

25.49691 

2497 

2500 

10.1 

250 

0.1 

Normal 

61 

87.31291 

25.49603 

2884 

ooooooooooooooo 

2900 

10.1 

290 

0.1 

Normal 

61 

87.313O5 

25.49517 

3175 

3200 

20.2 

320 

0.1 

Normal 

51 

87.31295 

25.49460 

3078 

3100 

30.3 

310 

Normal 

0.1 

87.31313 

25.49395 

2884 

2900 

20.2 

290 

0.1 

Curve 

61 

87.31455 

25.49339 

2690 

2700 

30.3 

270 

0.1 

Normal 

51 

87.31500 

25.49253 

2981 

3000 

30.3 

300 

0.1 

Normal 

61 

87.31544 

25.49186 

2400 

2400 

30.3 

240 

0.1 

Normal 

61 

87.31591 

25.49104 

G 

2400 

2400 

30.3 

240 

0.1 

61 

13/ 
8/ 
23 

11: 

27: 
15| 

13/8/ 
23 

11: 
27: 
15 

13/ 
8/ 

23| 
11: 
28: 
0 

13/ 
8/ 

23| 
11: 
28: 
28| 

13/ 
8/ 
23 

11: 
28: 
28| 

13/ 
8/ 
23| 

11: 

29:3 

13/ 
8/ 

23| 
11: 

29:3 

13/ 8/ 23| 

11:30: 14| 

13/ 8/ 23| 

11:30: 0 

13/ 
8/ 
23 

11: 

30: 49 

13/ 
8/ 

23| 

11: 

31: 
17| 

13/ 
8/ 
23 

11:31: 
0 

Normal 

87.31690 

25.49038 

2787 

2800 

10.1 

280 

0.1 

51 

11: 32: 0 11:32: 33 

Normal 

13/ 8/ 23 

87.31785 

25.49036 

G 

3078 

3100 

10.1 

310 

0.1 

61 

Normal 

11:33: 10| 

87.31824 

25.49055 

G 

2981 

3000 

10.1 

300 

0.1 

Normal 

61 

87.31835 

25.49068 

2981 

3000 

10.1 

90 

0.03 

61 

13/ 8/ 23 

13/ 
8/ 

23| 

11:33: 
47 

1B/DS/2023 

JE 32s 

Executive Engineer 

RW.D 
(W) 

Division 

Kalihar 

13/ 

8/23 

11: 

31: 

17| 

13/ 
8/ 
23 

11:31: 
17 

13/ 
8/ 

23| 
11: 

32:0 

13/ 
8/ 

23| 

11:32:0 

13/ 8/ 23| 

13/ 
8/ 
23 

13/ 
8/ 

23| 

11:34:5 



H 

File 

:E:\RAM 

KUMAR\MISC 

Files\Bump 

integrator\Sameli\Dumarhaat 
se 

Bakhari 

Raiway 

Station 
via 

Name 
of 

Customer 

:Prem 

Kumar. 

Nane 
of 

Work/ 

Road 

:Dumarhaat 
se 

Bakharí 

Railway 

Station 

via 

Marghiya. 

Lab 

3915 UIV 2915 

mm/ 
km 

1915 g15 

00.D.3.0.4.9.0.D.0.911.1.3.3.4.9.a.7.9.922.2224222.2.933.B.3.34.3..3.3.944.14.A.4.4.4.8.AA.955.5.3.5.5.5.67 

Distance *1000 m 

13|37s 

Executive Engineer 

TE 3&23 

R.WD 
(W) 

Division 

Kalihar 
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